126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV042320
 Type	 Qty
 Project
 Date  Notes
Trilogy Series  |  TRIL-44-D Acoustic
Features
Combines noise control and illumination in a simple lighting and acoustic solution.
Boosts human performance by reducing distracting noise levels and reverberations.
Promotes an inviting space for personal wellbeing, focus and concentration.
Improves privacy during sensitive communication by reducing echoes and reflected sound.
Creates a decorative floating ceiling in otherwise open-ceiling interior applications.
Ordering Guide
MODEL OPTICS CCT LUMENS2 SIZE3 MOUNTING3 FINISH OPTIONS4
TRIL-44-D SI
TRIL-44-D
Direct
Acoustic
FL = Flush Opal
Acrylic (snap-in)
DL = Drop Opal
Acrylic  (snap-in)
SI = Satin Ice Acrylic
(lay-in)
27 = 2700K 80CRI
30 = 3000K 80CRI
35 = 3500K 80CRI
40 = 4000K 80CRI
50 = 5000K 80CRI
90 CRI add "9" Ex:
940 = 4000K @ 90 CRI
TUNABLE WHITE
 & COLOR1
2-Channel White
2DIM10 = for 0-10V
2DALI =  for DALI
2DMX = for DMX
2PSQ = for Lutron
2SNS  = for Signify
2CAS = for Casambi
3-Channel White
3DML = for DLM
3-Channel Color
RGB
4-Channel Color/White
RGBW
5-Channel Color/Warm
White/Cool White
RGBWW
.
2' LUMENS
LO = 1512
(16W, 95LPW)
SO = 2035
21W, 95LPW)
HO = 2426
(26W, 93LPW)
4' LUMENS
LO = 3274
(32W, 103LPW)
SO = 4358
(42W, 103LPW)
HO = 5420
(53W, 102LPW)
6' LUMENS
LO = 4955
(47W, 105LPW)
SO = 6625
(63W, 105LPW)
HO = 8130
(79W, 102LPW)
2 = 2' Dia.
4 = 4' Dia.
6 = 6' Dia.
See size detail
page 4.
AC = Aircraft
Cable (3)
ACM = Aircraft
Mono-Point
(3-into-1)

for Acoustic
color options,
ordering codes
and technical
information.
ACOUSTIC OPTIONS
See page 2 for acoustic options
ordering codes and information.
DIMMING DRIVERS
DIM10 = 0-10V (1.0%) - Standard
DIMSR = 0-10V (5.0%) Sensor Ready
DIMST = Step Dimming (40%/100%)
DALI = DALI (5.0%)
LUTRON™ DIMMING DRIVERS
LDE1 = Hi-Lume™ 1% EcoSystem™
LDE5 = 5-Series 5% EcoSystem™
L3DA3W = Hi-Lume™ 1% 3-Wire
LTEA2W = Hi-Lume 1% 2-Wire 120V
SENSORS & CONTROLS
ESN = Philips™ EasySense
DAY = Daylight Harvesting
OCC = Occupancy Sensor
CAS = Casambi Bluetooth control
VDO = Vive Sensor by Lutron
EMERGENCY
EMC = Emergency Circuit
GTD = Generator Transfer Device
EPC4 = 4W Emergency Battery Pack
EPC7 = 7W Emergency Battery Pack
EPC10 = 10W Emergency Battery Pack
EPC12 = 12W Emergency Battery Pack
DISTRIBUTION
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Wall
Direct / Indirect Direct / Indirect
Asymmetric / In
Direct Asymmetric / In Recessed Direct
Direct Indirect
Direct / Indirect
Asymmetric / In
Direct / Indirect
Asymmetric / Out
Indirect Perimeter
Indirect Asymmetric / In Indirect Asymmetric / Out
Suspended
Cable
Y CableStem
Recessed Indirect Recessed Asymmetric
Indirect
Recessed Indirect
PD = Pendant ROT = Rotational
CS = Concealed EX = Exposed
S = Surface
Direct
12" Panel Shown
Cross Sections
on page 2.
20 unique colors to choose from. See page 2 to specify.
1Tunable white, tunable color options detailed on page 4.
2Delivered Lumens are Standard Output (SO) and Low Output (LO) at 80+CRI 4000K CCT. Use the following multiplier to estimate delivered lumens
at other CCTs: 2700K = 0.94, 3000K = 0.96, 3500K = 0.98, 5000K = 1.02. All values nominal.  See page 2 for photometrics.
3See page 4 for actual fixture dimensions and suspension locations.
126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV042320
Trilogy Series  |  TRIL-44-D  Acoustic
Nominal
8" height
Nominal
12" height
Nominal
16" height
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Smoke, Pewter and Slate are standard colors; consult factory for lead-times on other colors. Acoustic panels ship affixed to luminaires and are
held in place by stop-blocks and double-sided tape to prevent bowing. Onsite removal may result in damage and void warranty. Fixtures must
be stored and installed in an interior dry location at a minumum of 52F.
Day-O-Lite’s acoustic options integrate energy efficient architectural lighting with advanced sound absorbing technology in a sustainable, eco-
friendly solution. Functional, attractive and easy to install, Day-O-Lite’s acoustic solutions are ideal for use in educational, office, commercial, theatre
and lobby applications.
HOW TO SPECIFY